

Hall of the House of Representatives
95th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2025
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill 1847

TO AUTHORIZE THE ARKANSAS RACING COMMISSION TO MAINTAIN A STATEWIDE
SELF-EXCLUSION LIST.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1847

Amend House Bill 1847 as originally introduced:

Add Senator J. Payton as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 1, line 29, delete "shall" and substitute "may also"

AND

Page 2, delete line 4, and substitute the following:

"individuals.

(3) Information received by the commission for the self-exclusion list under this section is confidential and is not subject to examination or disclosure as public information under the Freedom of Information Act of 1967, § 25-19-101 et seq."

Page 2, line 5, delete "(c)" and substitute "(c)(1)"

AND

Page 2, delete line 8, and substitute the following:

"authorization.

(2) The self-exclusion list shall not be open to public



inspection.

(3) A casino or an employee of a casino shall not be liable to a self-excluded individual or other person for harm, monetary or otherwise, that may arise as a result of the disclosure or publication, other than a willful and unlawful disclosure or publication, of the identify of a self-excluded individual.

(d)(1) An individual on the self-exclusion list shall not collect in any manner or proceeding any winnings or recover any losses arising as a result of prohibited gaming activity.

(2) Solely for the purposes of this section, gaming activity that results in a self-excluded individual obtaining money or a thing of value from, or being owed any money or thing of value by, a casino is a fully executed gambling transaction.

(e)(1) Money or a thing of value that has been obtained by or is owed to an individual on the self-exclusion list by a casino as a result of wagers made by the individual on the self-exclusion list is subject to forfeiture following notice to the individual and an opportunity to be heard.

(2) An amount forfeited under subdivision (e)(1) of this section shall be deposited into the General Revenue Fund."

AND

Page 2, line 9, delete "(d)" and substitute "(f)"

AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "casino" and substitute "casino or from amounts forfeited under The Arkansas Casino Gaming Amendment of 2018, Arkansas Constitution, Amendment 100"

AND

Page 2, line 11, delete "(e)" and substitute "(g)"

AND

Page 2, line 16, delete "(f)" and substitute "(h)"

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative McAlindon
CRH/CRH - 04-01-2025 09:22:38
CRH320

Chief Clerk